

NEWS RELEASE

For interview requests, please contact Annie Kerins, PR Manager, at akerins@thehanovertheatre.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Rocky Horror Picture Show with Shadowcasting by Teseracte Players at The Hanover Theatre on June 15!



Worcester, Mass. (April 17, 2024) Rocky Horror Picture Show with Shadowcasting by Teseracte Players will be coming to The Hanover Theatre and Conservatory for the Performing Arts on Saturday, June 15, 2024 at 9 PM.

Tickets will go on sale April 18!

Ever wonder what has kept crowds coming to see the Rocky Horror Picture Show for almost 50 years? Shadowcasting. Born out of audience participation, those attending in costume would get out of their seats and act out parts of the film in front of the movie screen. This organic expression of the film's central theme (Don't dream it, be it) evolved into full casts of actors performing along with the cult classic and interacting with audiences to create a unique experience with each viewing. Over time, the art of shadowcasting has grown, bringing this unparalleled style of entertainment to audiences worldwide. Today, while "The Rocky Horror Picture Show" is still the most shadowcasted film, others (such as "Grease", "Repo! The Genetic

Opera", "The Princess" Bride and many more) have made their way into theaters to the delight of audiences.

Ready to see and experience a show? Come see the Teseracte Players of Boston performing their twist on this rite of passage that is sure to thrill, chill and fulfill you at The Hanover Theatre on **June 15**!

<u>Tickets</u> for *Rocky Horror Picture Show with Shadowcasting by Teseracte Players* are \$20 with a \$5 discount for students ages 16+ and seniors. Seating is general admission. For more information, please visit <u>TheHanoverTheatre.org</u> or contact the box office at <u>877.571.7469</u>.

About The Hanover Theatre and Conservatory for the Performing Arts

Since opening in 2008, The Hanover Theatre has entertained more than two million guests with Broadway musicals, comedy headliners, music, dance and more. POLLSTAR consistently ranks The Hanover Theatre as one of the top theatres in the world. The award-winning historic theatre continues to establish its place as a world-class center for the performing arts, a venue for local cultural and civic organizations and a catalyst for the revitalization of downtown Worcester. The Hanover Theatre's facilities at 551 Main Street house function spaces, offices and The Hanover Theatre Conservatory.

Worcester Center for Performing Arts, a registered not-for-profit 501(c)(3) organization, owns and operates The Hanover Theatre and Conservatory for the Performing Arts (THT) and, on behalf of the Worcester Cultural Coalition (WCC), manages Worcester's BrickBox Theater at the Jean McDonough Arts Center (JMAC). All <u>donations</u> are tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law.

###